SCHEDULE 2 E+W

ACTS OF PARLIAMENT

PART 1 E+W

Public General Acts

- **150.**—(1) Schedule 2 is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph 1—
 - (a) in sub-paragraph (1), for the words after "Schedule by" substitute "the appropriate agency ":
 - (b) in sub-paragraph (2), for the words before "may" substitute "The appropriate agency".
- (3) In paragraph 3—
 - (a) for the words before "shall at least" substitute "The appropriate agency";
 - (b) for "their", in each place where it occurs, substitute "its".
- (4) In paragraph 4, for the words from "person" to "shall" substitute "person, the appropriate agency shall".
 - (5) In paragraph 5—
 - (a) for the words from "submitted" to "for" substitute "submitted by the appropriate agency for ";
 - (b) for the words from "and" to "directed" substitute " and the appropriate agency, if so directed".
 - (6) In paragraph 7, for the words before "may grant" substitute "The appropriate agency".
- (7) In paragraph 8, for the words from "agreed" to "and" substitute " agreed by the appropriate agency and ".
 - (8) In paragraph 9—
 - (a) in sub-paragraphs (1)(c) and (2)(c), for the words from "consent" to "to" substitute "consent of the appropriate agency to ";
 - (b) in sub-paragraph (3)—
 - (i) in the opening words, for the words before "shall" substitute " The consent of the appropriate agency ";
 - (ii) in paragraphs (a) and (b), for the words from "appears" to "to be" substitute "appears to the appropriate agency to be".
 - (9) In paragraph 10—
 - (a) for the words from "employee" to "authorised" substitute "employee of the appropriate agency authorised";
 - (b) for the words after "notified to" substitute "the appropriate agency".
 - (10) In paragraph 11, for the words after "sent to" substitute "the appropriate agency".
 - (11) In paragraph 13—
 - (a) for the words from "opinion" to "required" substitute "opinion of the appropriate agency are required";
 - (b) for the words from "notifies" to "at the time" substitute "notifies the appropriate agency at the time".

1

- (12) In paragraph 14A(1) and (4), for "Agency" substitute "appropriate agency".
- (13) In paragraph 15, for the words from "granted" to "every" substitute " granted by the appropriate agency to every".
- (14) In paragraph 18, for the words from "issued" to "as to" substitute "issued by the appropriate agency as to".

Changes to legislation:
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Natural Resources Body for Wales (Functions) Order 2013, Paragraph 150.